

## DANIEL HOWELL MEET & GREET PACKAGE – TERMS AND CONDITIONS

## **MEET & GREET PACKAGE INCLUSIONS**

Each show has a limited allocation of Meet & Greet Package tickets. A Meet & Greet Package gives you:

- one of the best seats, in the first five (5) rows of the venue;
- a bundle of exclusive Doomed! Merchandise; and
- a meet-up and selfie with Dan.

Meet & Greet Package ticket holders should please arrive 3 hours before the listed start of the show. You will be wrist banded by a member of the team and shown to the meet-up area.

All ticket holders will be able to meet Dan personally, have one item signed and take a selfie. Please be aware that there will not be a professional photographer on site, so if you would like a photo, please bring your own camera or phone. After meeting Dan, you will be given the exclusive merchandise bundle, then your wristband will be removed and kept by the production team. The meet-up area will vary from venue to venue.

\*Please do not bring any large gifts for Dan because unfortunately he will not be able to transport them while on tour. Small letters or art for example are fine.

## **MEET & GREET PACKAGE TERMS & CONDITIONS**

**Arrival Time**: The meet and greet component of your package requires you to be at the venue approximately three (3) hours prior to the listed show start time, or at any other time as designated by the promoter. If you arrive late to your designated time, you are deemed to have forfeited any missed components of the Meet & Greet package.

Re-Sale Prohibited: All package elements will be rendered invalid if resold.

**No Refunds:** Meet & Greet packages and contents are non-transferable, no refunds or exchanges, all sales are final. Name changes will be issued at the sole discretion of Frontier.

**Meet & Greet Package Details and Instructions:** Meet & Greet package instructions will be sent via email approximately 5 days before the concert. If you do not receive this email 5 days prior, please email <u>info@frontiertouring.com</u>

**Packages Subject to Change**: All Meet & Greet package items and experiences (including any pre-show functions, times, locations and package inclusions) may vary from market to market and are subject to change at any time for any reason.

**Purchaser Information**: You are responsible for ensuring your contact information (email and mail address) provided at the time of purchase is correct and current and Frontier is not responsible where incorrect information results in an undelivered product.

Meet & Greet Package Components (eg Merchandise): All package components are to be picked up at the venue, night of the show.

**Artist Meet & Greet:** where your VIP package includes a Meet & Greet there might be further conditions contained in the Meet & Greet Package Details and Instructions and we reserve the right to vary the Terms and Conditions to reflect Artist requirements.

**COVID-19**: there may be other requirements to ensure your safety and that of the Artist, their crew and the venue personnel. Frontier must consider stipulations from Government, Health Authorities, Artists and venues in determining the COVID Safe measures for the event. These requirements may include, but not be limited to, proof of vaccination, QR code check-in, social distancing, mask wearing and/or other measures. You will need to comply with these requirements in order to attend Frontier's events and will be kept up to date with developments in the lead-up to the show.

If you have any questions regarding your VIP Package elements or have not received your VIP Package Details and Instructions 5 days prior to the concert, please email <u>info@frontiertouring.com</u>